
 

Page 1 of 2  
 
 

 

 
1067 

 

Test Report No. BAN 279585/1 
Issue Date: 10 August 2020 

 GRATNELLS LTD 
8 HOWARD WAY 
HARLOW 
ESSEX                                             
CM20 2SU 
UNITED KINGDOM 

Attn: Anthony Byrne 
 

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service, available on request or accessible at www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm 
and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm.  
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information 
contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole 
responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction 
documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of 
the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.” 
 
Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only. This document 
cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior approval of the Company. 
 
Tests denoted with an * have been subcontracted to another UKAS Approved Laboratory. Tests marked (Non UKAS Accredited) in this report/certificate are not 
included in the UKAS Accredited Schedule for our laboratory. 
 
Opinions and interpretations expressed herein are outside the scope of UKAS Accreditation. 
 

   

SGS United Kingdom Ltd  Units 41 & 43, The Listerhills Park of Science and Commerce, Campus Road, Bradford BD7 1HR     
Tel +44 (0)1274 303080   Fax +44 (0)1274 303098 
Registered in England No. 1193985  Rossmore Business Park, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire CH65 3EN  www.sgs.com 

   

  Member of SGS Group (SA Group) 

 

 

The following sample was submitted and identified by the client as: 
 

Sample Name:  Gratnells Antimicrobial Trays. 
  

Sample Description: Green, transparent, plastic trays. 
  

Sample Reference: None Supplied. 
  

Sample Received: 19 May 2020 
  

Testing Period: Testing conducted between 14 Jul 2020 and 7 Aug 2020  
  

Testing Requested: Overall migration in accordance with the requirements of the Plastic Materials 
and Articles in Contact with Food Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 
following Methods BSEN 1186-1:2002, BSEN 1186-3:2002 and  
BSEN 1186-14:2002. 

  

Test Requirement:  The Regulations require that no plastic material shall be capable of transferring 
its constituents to food with which it may come into contact in quantities 
exceeding the appropriate limit. For the material the appropriate limit is 10 
mg/dm². 

  

Results: Please refer to the Appendix  
  

Conclusion: The migration from the material was less than the maximum permitted by the 
Regulations. 
 

 

Signed for and on behalf of 
SGS United Kingdom Ltd 

 
Tracey McKenna BSc (Hons) 
Chemistry Manager  



 

Page 2 of 2 BAN 279585 / 1 
 

 

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service, available on request or accessible at www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm 
and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm.  
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information 
contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole 
responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction 
documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of 
the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.” 
 
Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only. This document 
cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior approval of the Company. 
 
Tests denoted with an * have been subcontracted to another UKAS Approved Laboratory. Tests marked (Non UKAS Accredited) in this report/certificate are not 
included in the UKAS Accredited Schedule for our laboratory. 
 
Opinions and interpretations expressed herein are outside the scope of UKAS Accreditation. 
 

   

SGS United Kingdom Ltd  Units 41 & 43, The Listerhills Park of Science and Commerce, Campus Road, Bradford BD7 1HR     
Tel +44 (0)1274 303080   Fax +44 (0)1274 303098 
Registered in England No. 1193985  Rossmore Business Park, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire CH65 3EN  www.sgs.com 

   

  Member of SGS Group (SA Group) 

 

APPENDIX 
 
 

Results: 
 
Simulant Conditions Migration 
3% Acetic Acid 10 days at 40°C 0.5 mg/dm2 
95% Ethanol 10 days at 40°C 1.3 mg/dm2 
Iso-octane 10 days at 40°C 3.3 mg/dm2 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
SGS authenticate photo on original report only 

 
*** End of Report *** 

 


